Date
January
2-Jan
9-Jan
16-Jan
23-Jan
30-Jan
February
6-Feb

13-Feb

15-Feb
17-Feb
20-Feb

22-Feb
27-Feb
March
4-Mar
5-Mar
12-Mar

14-Mar
16-Mar
19-Mar

26-Mar
April
1-Apr
2-Apr
7-Apr
8-Apr
9-Apr

16-Apr
23-Apr
30-Apr
May
6-May
7-May

14-May

21-May

28-May
June
4-Jun

Day
Tuesday

Tuesday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Tuesday

Thursday

Time
8:00TT

8:00TT
8:00 SG

8:00TT
8:00TT
8:00 SG

8:00TT

8:00TT

Saturnday 8:00 TT

Tuesday

Thursday
Tuesday

Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday

Tuesday

Monday

Tuesday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Monday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Tuesday

8:00TT

8:00:TT
8:00TT

12:30SG
8:00 SG
8:00TT
8:00TT
8:00TT
8:00TT
8:00TT
8:00TT
8:00TT

12:00 SG
7:30SG
4:00 PM

8:00 SG
8:00 SG

7:30TT
7:30TT
7:30TT

7:30SG
7:30SG
7:30SG

7:00TT
7:00TT

7:00TT

7:00TT

2024 SaddleBrooke Women's Golf Association Calendar
Games: TPD, ACE Day, & Tournaments

NASSAU - Individual

PYP Match Play

January Ace Day/State Medallion (S/T) (General Meeting & Luncheon)
Par 4s; Individual

Stableford - Individual

(General Meeting & Luncheon)
President's Cup Qualifier
Indiviudal Stableford
President's Cup - Round 1
President Cup Round 2
President's Cup Round 3
1-2-3 Waltzing Matilda
President's Cup Semi-Final
President's Cup Final
Pick Your Partner (PYP) - Foursome - 2 Best Balls

Kachina

Pick Your Parnter (PYP) Chapman Scotch (General Meeting & Luncheon)

Major Tournament: Club Championship (Day 1 of 3) (S/C)

Ts & Fs - Individual

Major Tournament: Club Championship - (Day 2 of 3) (T/C)

RESERVED for final Club Championship day if needed due to weather

Major Tournament: Club Championship - (Day 3 of 3) (S/T); Party in the afternoon
Throw Out The 3 Worst Holes, Whiners - Individual

March Ace Day/State Medallion/Southern District Del Sud

Catalina Cup (SBWGA Host)

Individual Stableford (General Meeting and Luncheon)

Quiail Classic Opening Event

Quail Classic (Member/Guest) Day 1 of 2

Quail Classic (Member/Guest) Day 2 of 2

1 Low Gross BB and 1 Low Net BB - 4 person game (If Quail is not full)

April Ace Day/State Medallion/Southern District Del Sud

Nassau - Individual (Note: We may only have one course due to a Niner event.)
Cha-Cha-Cha - 4 person team game

Member/Member Tournament Day 1 of 2

Member/Member Tournament Day 2 of 2 (General Meeting and Luncheon)
Par 4s - Individual

May Ace Day/Make-up if necessary - State Medallion/SD Del Sud

Par 3s & 5s - Individual (Note: SWC @ either SBR or MV/P)**

1-2-1- Best Ball - 4 person game

Pick Your Partner (PYP) - 2 person Shamble

*Scoring

E/B/C

E/B/C/S
E/B/C
E/B/C

E/B/C/S
T
E/B/C

E/B/C
E/B/C/S

E/B/C

T

T

T

E/B/C
E/B/C/S
E/B/C
E/B/C

T/E/B/C
T/E/B/C
E/B/C
E/B/C/S
E/B/C
E/B/C



Date
11-Jun
18-Jun
25-Jun

July

2-Jul

9-Jul

16-Jul
23-Jul
30-Jul
August
6-Aug
13-Aug
20-Aug
27-Aug
September
3-Sep
10-Sep
17-Sep
24-Sep
October
1-Oct
8-Oct
15-Oct
22-Oct
29-Oct
November

5-Nov
12-Nov

14-Nov
16-Nov
19-Nov

26-Nov
December
3-Dec

5-Dec
10-Dec
17-Dec
24-Dec
31-Dec

Day
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Tuesday

Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Thursday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Time
7:00TT
7:00TT
7:00TT

7:00TT
7:00TT
7:00TT
7:00TT
7:00TT
7:00TT

7:00TT
7:00TT
7:00TT
7:00TT

7:30SG
7:00TT
7:30SG
7:00TT

9:00 SG
7:30TT
7:30TT
7:30TT

8:00 SG
8:00TT

8:00TT
8:00TT
8:00TT
8:00TT
8:00TT

8:00 SG
8:00 SG
8:00TT
8:00TT
8:00TT

2024 SaddleBrooke Women's Golf Association Calendar
Games: TPD, ACE Day, & Tournaments
Individual Stableford

June Ace Day
Net O.N.E.S - Individual

Red, White and Blue - 4 person team game

Member/Guest (1 Day, Local Clubs) - or PYP Chapman Scotch If no M/G day
Individual NASSAU (if we host M/G)

Ringer - Individual

July Ace Day

Ts & Fs - Individual

Racetrack - Individual
August Ace Day

Pick Your Partner (PYP) - 2 person Stableford
Par 4s - Individual

Pick Your Partner (PYP) - Net BB (1 BB per team) (General meeting & Luncheon)
September Ace Day

Special Tournament: LAGOS (Niners to Host)

Ringer - Individual (Field limited to 36 players as sharing the course with the 9ers)

??? All Courses Closed - No League Golf ???
Autumn Scramble (Field limited to 36 players as sharing the course with the 9ers)
Throw out the 3 worst holes whiners - Individual

October Ace Day
Cha-Cha-Cha Four person game

November Ace Day/ SD: Telegraph (General Meeting & Luncheon)
Cactus Classic (Net Tournament) - Day 1 of 3 (Cat/SB)

Par 4s - Individual

Cactus Classic (Net Tournament) - Day 2 of 3 (Tuc/Cat)

Cactus Classic (Net Tournament) - Day 3 of 3) (SB/Tuc) - Party to follow
ACE of Aces

Stableford - Individual

NASSAU - Individual

Solheim, Day 1 (Luncheon & General Meeting)

Stableford - Individual

Solheim Day 2

Pick Your Partner (PYP) - Holly & Ivy Beat The Pro & The President
Cha-Cha-Cha, Four Person Game

No League Play

No League Play

* Scoring Format: Tournament(T); Eclectic (E); Birdies or Better (B); Chip ins (C); Skins (S)
** SWC = SaddleBrooke Women's Classic

*Scoring
E/B/C
E/B/C/S
E/B/C

E/B/C

T

E/B/C
E/B/C
E/B/C/S
E/B/C

T/B/C/S
E/B/C/S
E/B/C
E/B/C

T
E/B/C/S
E/B/C
E/B/C

E/B/C
E/B/C
E/B/C/S
E/B/C

E/B/C/S
T/E/B/C

T/E/B/C
T/E/B/C
T/E/B/C
E/B/C
E/B/C

C
E/B/C
C
E/B/C
E/B/C



