## 2024 SaddleBrooke Women's Golf Association Calendar

Date	Day	Time	Games: TPD, ACE Day, & Tournaments	*Scoring
January				
2-Jan	Tuesday	8:00 TT	NASSAU - Individual	E/B/C
9-Jan	Tuesday	8:00 TT	PYP Match Play	
16-Jan	Tuesday		January Ace Day/State Medallion (S/T) (General Meeting & Luncheon)	E/B/C/S
23-Jan	Tuesday	8:00 TT	Par 4s; Individual	E/B/C
30-Jan	Tuesday	8:00 TT	Stableford - Individual	E/B/C
February				
6-Feb	Tuesday	8:00 SG	February Ace Day/State Medallion (General Meeting & Luncheon) President's Cup Qualifier	E/B/C/S T
13-Feb	Tuesday	8:00 TT	Indiviudal Stableford	E/B/C
45.5.1			President's Cup - Round 1	T
15-Feb	Thursday		President Cup Round 2	T -
17-Feb	Saturnday		President's Cup Round 3	T
20-Feb	Tuesday	8:00 TT	1-2-3 Waltzing Matilda	E/B/C
			President's Cup Semi-Final	T
22-Feb	Thursday		President's Cup Final	T
27-Feb	Tuesday	8:00 TT	Pick Your Partner (PYP) - Foursome - 2 Best Balls	E/B/C
March				
4-Mar	Monday		Kachina	
5-Mar	Tuesday		Pick Your Parnter (PYP) Chapman Scotch (General Meeting & Luncheon)	E/B/C
12-Mar	Tuesday		Major Tournament: Club Championship (Day 1 of 3) (S/C)	T
		8:00 TT	Ts & Fs - Individual	E/B/C
14-Mar	Thursday		Major Tournament: Club Championship - (Day 2 of 3) (T/C)	Т
16-Mar	Saturday		RESERVED for final Club Championship day if needed due to weather	T
19-Mar	Tuesday		Major Tournament: Club Championship - (Day 3 of 3) (S/T); Party in the afternoon	T
		8:00 TT	Throw Out The 3 Worst Holes, Whiners - Individual	E/B/C
26-Mar	Tuesday	8:00 TT	March Ace Day/State Medallion/Southern District Del Sud	E/B/C/S
April			C + 1; C - (CD)+(CA+1-+)	
1-Apr	•		Catalina Cup (SBWGA Host)	- /- /-
2-Apr			Individual Stableford (General Meeting and Luncheon)	E/B/C
7-Apr	•		Quail Classic Opening Event	T
8-Apr	Monday		Quail Classic (Member/Guest) Day 1 of 2	T -
9-Apr	Tuesday	8:00 SG	Quail Classic (Member/Guest) Day 2 of 2	T
			1 Low Gross BB and 1 Low Net BB - 4 person game (If Quail is not full)	E/B/C
16-Apr	Tuesday		April Ace Day/State Medallion/Southern District Del Sud	E/B/C/S
23-Apr	Tuesday		Nassau - Individual (Note: We may only have one course due to a Niner event.)	E/B/C
30-Apr	Tuesday	7:30 11	Cha-Cha-Cha - 4 person team game	E/B/C
May				
6-May	Monday		Member/Member Tournament Day 1 of 2	T/E/B/C
7-May	Tuesday	7:30 SG 7:30 SG	Member/Member Tournament Day 2 of 2 (General Meeting and Luncheon) Par 4s - Individual	T/E/B/C E/B/C
14-May	Tuesday		May Ace Day/Make-up if necessary - State Medallion/SD Del Sud	E/B/C/S
21-May	Tuesday	7:00 TT	Par 3s & 5s - Individual (Note: SWC @ either SBR or MV/P)**	E/B/C
28-May	Tuesday	7:00 TT	1-2-1- Best Ball - 4 person game	E/B/C
June				
4-Jun	Tuesday	7:00 TT	Pick Your Partner (PYP) - 2 person Shamble	

2024 SaddleBrooke Women's Golf Association Calendar

			2024 SaddleBrooke Women's Golf Association Calendar	
Date	Day	Time	Games: TPD, ACE Day, & Tournaments	*Scoring
11-Jun	Tuesday	7:00 TT	Individual Stableford	E/B/C
18-Jun	Tuesday	7:00 TT	June Ace Day	E/B/C/S
25-Jun	Tuesday	7:00 TT	Net O.N.E.S - Individual	E/B/C
July				
2-Jul	Tuesday	7:00 TT	Red, White and Blue - 4 person team game	E/B/C
9-Jul	Tuesday	7:00 TT	Member/Guest (1 Day, Local Clubs) - or PYP Chapman Scotch If no M/G day	T
		7:00 TT	Individual NASSAU (if we host M/G)	E/B/C
16-Jul	Tuesday	7:00 TT	Ringer - Individual	E/B/C
23-Jul	Tuesday	7:00 TT	July Ace Day	E/B/C/S
30-Jul	Tuesday	7:00 TT	Ts & Fs - Individual	E/B/C
August				
6-Aug	Tuesday	7:00 TT	Racetrack - Individual	T/B/C/S
<b>13-Aug</b>	Tuesday	7:00 TT	August Ace Day	E/B/C/S
20-Aug	Tuesday	7:00 TT	Pick Your Partner (PYP) - 2 person Stableford	E/B/C
27-Aug	Tuesday	7:00 TT	Par 4s - Individual	E/B/C
September				
3-Sep	Tuesday	7:30 SG	Pick Your Partner (PYP) - Net BB (1 BB per team) (General meeting & Luncheon)	Т
10-Sep	Tuesday	7:00 TT	September Ace Day	E/B/C/S
17-Sep	Tuesday	7:30 SG	Special Tournament: LAGOS (Niners to Host)	E/B/C
24-Sep	Tuesday	7:00 TT	Ringer - Individual (Field limited to 36 players as sharing the course with the 9ers)	E/B/C
October				
1-Oct	Tuesday		??? All Courses Closed - No League Golf ???	
8-Oct	Tuesday	9:00 SG	Autumn Scramble (Field limited to 36 players as sharing the course with the 9ers)	E/B/C
15-Oct	Tuesday	7:30 TT	Throw out the 3 worst holes whiners - Individual	E/B/C
22-Oct	Tuesday	7:30 TT	October Ace Day	E/B/C/S
29-Oct	Tuesday	7:30 TT	Cha-Cha-Cha Four person game	E/B/C
November				
5-Nov	Tuesday	8:00 SG	November Ace Day/ SD: Telegraph (General Meeting & Luncheon)	E/B/C/S
12-Nov	Tuesday	8:00 TT	Cactus Classic (Net Tournament) - Day 1 of 3 (Cat/SB)	T/E/B/C
			Par 4s - Individual	
14-Nov	Thursday	8:00 TT	Cactus Classic (Net Tournament) - Day 2 of 3 (Tuc/Cat)	T/E/B/C
16-Nov	Saturday	8:00 TT	Cactus Classic (Net Tournament) - Day 3 of 3) (SB/Tuc) - Party to follow	T/E/B/C
19-Nov	Tuesday	8:00 TT	ACE of Aces	T/E/B/C
		8:00 TT	Stableford - Individual	E/B/C
26-Nov	Tuesday	8:00 TT	NASSAU - Individual	E/B/C
December				
3-Dec	Tuesday		Solheim, Day 1 (Luncheon & General Meeting)	С
			Stableford - Individual	E/B/C
5-Dec	Thursday		Solheim Day 2	С
10-Dec	Tuesday		Pick Your Partner (PYP) - Holly & Ivy Beat The Pro & The President	E/B/C
17-Dec	Tuesday	8:00 TT	Cha-Cha-Cha, Four Person Game	E/B/C
24-Dec	Tuesday		No League Play	
31-Dec	Tuesday		No League Play	

<sup>\*</sup> Scoring Format: Tournament(T); Eclectic (E); Birdies or Better (B); Chip ins (C); Skins (S)

<sup>\*\*</sup> SWC = SaddleBrooke Women's Classic